Trade and other receivables 10,027 - 407 10,434
Other financial assets - - 13,716 13,716
Cash and cash equivalents 382 - 124,139 124,521

10,409 - 138,262 148,671
Financial liabilities:
Trade and other payables 184 - 1,348 1,532
Other financial liabilities - - 43 43

184 - 1,391 1,575
Total net financial assets 10,225 - 136,871 147,096

RMB
S$’000

GBP
S$’000

USD
S$’000

Total
S$’000

Company
2021
Financial assets:
Trade and other receivables 10,276 - 4,404 14,680
Other financial assets - - 14,738 14,738
Cash and cash equivalents 102,705 933 32,289 135,927

112,981 933 51,431 165,345
Financial liabilities:
Trade and other payables - - 6,014 6,014

- - 6,014 6,014
Total net financial assets 112,981 933 45,417 159,331

176 177

32. Financial risk management (cont’d)

(a) Market risk (cont’d)

(ii) Currency risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before income tax to a
reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies against the respective functional currencies
of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Increase/(decrease)
Profit before income tax

2022
S$’000

2021
S$’000

Group
USD
- Strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) 13,737 4,163
- Weakened 10% (2021: 10%) (13,737) (4,163)
RMB
- Strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (49) 10,271
- Weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 49 (10,271)
GBP
- Strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (936) (1,220)
- Weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 936 1,220

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s profit before income tax to
a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies against the functional currencies of the
Company, with all other variables held constant.

Increase/(decrease)
Profit before income tax

2022
S$’000

2021
S$’000

Company
USD
- Strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) 13,687 4,542
- Weakened 10% (2021: 10%) (13,687) (4,542)
RMB
- Strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) 1,023 11,298
- Weakened 10% (2021: 10%) (1,023) (11,298)
GBP
- Strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) - 93
- Weakened 10% (2021: 10%) - (93)

32. Financial risk management (cont’d)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty
default on its obligations. The Group’s and Company’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from trade
and other receivables. For other financial assets (including cash and cash equivalents), the Group and
the Company minimise credit risks by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.

The Group’s objective is to seek continual revenue growth while minimising losses incurred due to
increased credit risk exposure. The Group trades only with recognised and creditworthy third parties.